
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 31 August 2021 12:19 PM 
To: Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; Brent Ferguson <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Leigh Svendsen 
<leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'Ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au' <Ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au>; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; peggms24@gmail.com; Tony Doyle <tony.doyle@afei.org.au>; Shue Yin Lo 
<shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Ruchi Bhatt <ruchi.bhatt@aigroup.com.au> 
Cc: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/26 - SCHADS - Witnesses required for cross-examination 
Importance: High 
 

OFFICIAL 
 
Dear All 
 
I refer to the below. 
 
The Full Bench has agreed to extend the deadline for confirming whether any of the below witnesses are required 
for cross-examination to 1pm today. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Jess 
 
Jessica Gelsumini 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 
 
Fair Work Commission  
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4506 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 

chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au   

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001  

 
From: Chambers - Ross J  
Sent: Monday, 30 August 2021 10:09 AM 
To: Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; Brent Ferguson <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Leigh Svendsen 
<leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'Ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au' <Ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au>; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; peggms24@gmail.com; Tony Doyle <tony.doyle@afei.org.au>; Shue Yin Lo 
<shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Ruchi Bhatt <ruchi.bhatt@aigroup.com.au> 
Cc: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: AM2018/26 - SCHADS - Witnesses required for cross-examination 
 

OFFICIAL 
 
Dear All 
 
On 26 August 2021, the ASU filed 3 witness statements in connection with the SCHADS proceedings: 
 

1. Witness Statement Feargus John Macbeth Manning 
2. Witness Statement of Paul McKenzie 
3. Witness Statement of Daniel Trickett. 

 
Copies of the witness statements are available here. 
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Any interested party who wishes cross-examination these witnesses are to inform the Commission by no later than 
12noon, Tuesday 31 August 2021.  Interested parties are to email chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au confirming which 
witnesses are required and how long cross-examination is expected to take. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Jess 
 
Jessica Gelsumini 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 
 
Fair Work Commission  
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4506 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 

chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au   

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001  
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